
Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Monday, September 11, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 JoJo, Portuguese Water Dog, Valerie TangenAJPB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bubbles, Portuguese Water Dog, Martha RuskaiAJPA

16012 Sundae, Portuguese Water Dog, Robin ValliantAJPA

16001 Brio, Portuguese Water Dog, Patty JohnsonAXJA

16003 Eva, Portuguese Water Dog, Arthur Noel SRAXJA

16006 Nettie, Portuguese Water Dog, Patricia HobinAJPB

16007 Zico, Portuguese Water Dog, Jduy WeinsteinAJPB

16008 Ecco, Portuguese Water Dog, Robin ValliantAJPB

16009 Jinxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ashley Cook AJPB

16002 Galley, Portuguese Water Dog, Louise MowbrayAXJB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Smolder, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushAXJA

20003 Frolic, Portuguese Water Dog, Marlene NicewanderAXJA

20022 Star, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan HigginsonAXJA

20004 Oakley, Portuguese Water Dog, Kara KolsterAXJB

20005 Allie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Wilkinson AXJB

20006 Ryder, Portuguese Water Dog, Louise MowbrayAXJB

20007 Cami, Portuguese Water Dog, Cynthia McCulloughAXJB

20008 Axl, Portuguese Water Dog, Joan HeaterAXJB

20009 Maliboo, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushAXJB

20010 Gigi, Portuguese Water Dog, Giovanna ImperiaAXJB

20011 Birch, Portuguese Water Dog, Cathy WinklerAXJB

20012 Panda, Portuguese Water Dog, Gretchen Diether-

Haake

AXJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Decker, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan SovieroAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Snicket, Portuguese Water Dog, Vicki RobinsonOJP

16013 Ziggy Stardust, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine 

Gadd

OJP

16017 Maggie, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy DooleyOJP

16011 Twister, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Kay SchroederOAJ

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20013 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraOAJ

20014 Finne, Portuguese Water Dog, Patti CoxOAJ

20017 The Black Pearl, Portuguese Water Dog, Steve 

Schneider

OAJ

20018 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOAJ

20019 Salty, Portuguese Water Dog, Shelley MartOAJ

20020 Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lucinda MinerOAJ

20021 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, David FallerOAJ

20023 Onyx, Portuguese Water Dog, Gretchen Diether-

Haake

OAJ

20031 Ace, Portuguese Water Dog, John BrockOAJ

20038 Stinger, Portuguese Water Dog, Marlene NicewanderOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Lottie, Portuguese Water Dog, Sandra MyersNAJP

16019 Benny, Portuguese Water Dog, Brenda ProulxNAJP

16020 Draggen, Portuguese Water Dog, Brenda ProulxNAJP

16015 Keely, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan BeckerNAJB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Peekaboo, Portuguese Water Dog, Terri PecoraNAJB

20024 Raven, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann RegateiroNAJA

20025 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Lorie CrouchNAJA

20026 Scarlett, Portuguese Water Dog, Kayla FerrandinoNAJA

20027 Star, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann RegateiroNAJA

20028 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAJA

20029 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAJB

20030 Bee, Portuguese Water Dog, Marilu NovyNAJB

20032 Kaysea, Portuguese Water Dog, Alan ReisdorfNAJB

20033 B, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine TinagliaNAJB

20034 Rosie, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampNAJB

20035 Balooga, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushNAJB

20036 Bria, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine GaddNAJB

20037 Bessie, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAJB

20039 Etoile, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen MatthewsNAJB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Monday, September 11, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 JoJo, Portuguese Water Dog, Valerie TangenXFPB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Zico, Portuguese Water Dog, Jduy WeinsteinXFPB

16009 Jinxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ashley Cook XFPB

16001 Brio, Portuguese Water Dog, Patty JohnsonXFA

16002 Galley, Portuguese Water Dog, Louise MowbrayXFB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Oakley, Portuguese Water Dog, Kara KolsterXFA

20005 Allie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Wilkinson XFB

20010 Gigi, Portuguese Water Dog, Giovanna ImperiaXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bubbles, Portuguese Water Dog, Martha RuskaiOFP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Frolic, Portuguese Water Dog, Marlene NicewanderOF

20012 Panda, Portuguese Water Dog, Gretchen Diether-

Haake

OF

20017 The Black Pearl, Portuguese Water Dog, Steve 

Schneider

OF

20020 Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lucinda MinerOF

20022 Star, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan HigginsonOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Maggie, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy DooleyNPF

16018 Taylor, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie AsbedNPF

16011 Twister, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Kay SchroederNBF

16014 Socks, Portuguese Water Dog, Morgan JenningsNAF

16015 Keely, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan BeckerNBF

16021 Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan BeckerNBF

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Cami, Portuguese Water Dog, Cynthia McCulloughNBF

20013 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNBF

20015 Drummer, Portuguese Water Dog, Robin ValliantNBF

20016 Peekaboo, Portuguese Water Dog, Terri PecoraNBF

20018 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNBF

20019 Salty, Portuguese Water Dog, Shelley MartNBF

20021 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, David FallerNBF

20023 Onyx, Portuguese Water Dog, Gretchen Diether-

Haake

NBF

20025 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Lorie CrouchNAF

20026 Scarlett, Portuguese Water Dog, Kayla FerrandinoNAF

20028 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAF

20029 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNBF

20031 Ace, Portuguese Water Dog, John BrockNBF

20032 Kaysea, Portuguese Water Dog, Alan ReisdorfNBF

20033 B, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine TinagliaNBF

20034 Rosie, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampNBF

20036 Bria, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine GaddNBF

20037 Bessie, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNBF

20039 Etoile, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen MatthewsNBF

T2B  

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 JoJo, Portuguese Water Dog, Valerie TangenT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bubbles, Portuguese Water Dog, Martha RuskaiT2BP

16007 Zico, Portuguese Water Dog, Jduy WeinsteinT2BP

16009 Jinxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ashley Cook T2BP

16013 Ziggy Stardust, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine 

Gadd

T2BP

16017 Maggie, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy DooleyT2BP

16018 Taylor, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie AsbedT2BP

16001 Brio, Portuguese Water Dog, Patty JohnsonT2B

16011 Twister, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Kay SchroederT2B

16015 Keely, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan BeckerT2B

16022 Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan BeckerT2B

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Smolder, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushT2B

20005 Allie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Wilkinson T2B

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Portuguese Water Dog Club of America
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20009 Maliboo, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushT2B

20011 Birch, Portuguese Water Dog, Cathy WinklerT2B

20018 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20019 Salty, Portuguese Water Dog, Shelley MartT2B

20028 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesT2B

20032 Kaysea, Portuguese Water Dog, Alan ReisdorfT2B

20035 Balooga, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 JoJo, Portuguese Water Dog, Valerie TangenAXPB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Snicket, Portuguese Water Dog, Vicki RobinsonAXPA

16005 Bubbles, Portuguese Water Dog, Martha RuskaiAXPA

16001 Brio, Portuguese Water Dog, Patty JohnsonAXA

16006 Nettie, Portuguese Water Dog, Patricia HobinAXPB

16007 Zico, Portuguese Water Dog, Jduy WeinsteinAXPB

16008 Ecco, Portuguese Water Dog, Robin ValliantAXPB

16009 Jinxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ashley Cook AXPB

16002 Galley, Portuguese Water Dog, Louise MowbrayAXB

16003 Eva, Portuguese Water Dog, Arthur Noel SRAXB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Smolder, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushAXA

20002 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliAXA

20003 Frolic, Portuguese Water Dog, Marlene NicewanderAXA

20004 Oakley, Portuguese Water Dog, Kara KolsterAXB

20005 Allie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Wilkinson AXB

20006 Ryder, Portuguese Water Dog, Louise MowbrayAXB

20007 Cami, Portuguese Water Dog, Cynthia McCulloughAXB

20008 Axl, Portuguese Water Dog, Joan HeaterAXB

20009 Maliboo, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushAXB

20010 Gigi, Portuguese Water Dog, Giovanna ImperiaAXB

20011 Birch, Portuguese Water Dog, Cathy WinklerAXB

20012 Panda, Portuguese Water Dog, Gretchen Diether-

Haake

AXB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Decker, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan SovieroAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Sundae, Portuguese Water Dog, Robin ValliantOAP

16013 Ziggy Stardust, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine 

Gadd

OAP

16011 Twister, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Kay SchroederOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraOA

20014 Finne, Portuguese Water Dog, Patti CoxOA

20015 Drummer, Portuguese Water Dog, Robin ValliantOA

20016 Peekaboo, Portuguese Water Dog, Terri PecoraOA

20017 The Black Pearl, Portuguese Water Dog, Steve 

Schneider

OA

20018 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOA

20019 Salty, Portuguese Water Dog, Shelley MartOA

20020 Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lucinda MinerOA

20021 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, David FallerOA

20022 Star, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan HigginsonOA

20023 Onyx, Portuguese Water Dog, Gretchen Diether-

Haake

OA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Lottie, Portuguese Water Dog, Sandra MyersNAP

16017 Maggie, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy DooleyNAP

16018 Taylor, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie AsbedNAP

16014 Socks, Portuguese Water Dog, Morgan JenningsNAA

16015 Keely, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan BeckerNAB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Raven, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann RegateiroNAA

20025 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Lorie CrouchNAA

20026 Scarlett, Portuguese Water Dog, Kayla FerrandinoNAA

20027 Star, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann RegateiroNAA

20028 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAA

20029 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAB

20030 Bee, Portuguese Water Dog, Marilu NovyNAB

20031 Ace, Portuguese Water Dog, John BrockNAB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Portuguese Water Dog Club of America
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20032 Kaysea, Portuguese Water Dog, Alan ReisdorfNAB

20033 B, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine TinagliaNAB

20034 Rosie, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampNAB

20035 Balooga, Portuguese Water Dog, Julie VanderbushNAB

20036 Bria, Portuguese Water Dog, Catherine GaddNAB

20037 Bessie, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAB

20038 Stinger, Portuguese Water Dog, Marlene NicewanderNAB

20039 Etoile, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen MatthewsNAB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


